

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale For: Ferndale Terrace Project City Project No. SW2016-01 2095 Main Street/PO Box 936 Ferndale, WA 98248 By: Crisol Barajas Date: February 20, 2025						Engineer's Estimate Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98263 (360) 354-3687		1 Interwest Construction Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233 (360) 757-7574		2 DeKoster Excavating, Inc. 8631 Depot Rd. Lynden, WA 98264 (360) 815-7177		3 Colacurcio Brothers 3287 H St. Rd. Blaine, WA 98230 (360) 332-4044		4 RAM Construction 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 715-8643		5 Strider Construction Co., Inc. 4721 Northwest Dr. Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 380-3456		6 Faber Construction Co. 6951 Hannegan Rd. Lynden, WA 98264 (360) 354-3500		7 Redpoint Contracting 1777 S Burlington Blvd. #470 Burlington, WA 98233 (602) 792-0013	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 506,500.00	\$ 506,500.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 368,063.00	\$ 368,063.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 551,196.00	\$ 551,196.00	\$ 139,866.00	\$ 139,866.00		
2	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 31,515.00	\$ 31,515.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,614.00	\$ 34,614.00	\$ 68,963.00	\$ 68,963.00		
3	ADA Feature Surveying	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,053.00	\$ 6,053.00	\$ 10,610.00	\$ 10,610.00		
4	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 1,603.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 4,992.00		
5	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 247,935.20	\$ 247,935.20	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 416,742.00	\$ 416,742.00	\$ 377,892.00	\$ 377,892.00		
6	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 62,640.80	\$ 62,640.80	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,958.00	\$ 12,958.00	\$ 67,008.00	\$ 67,008.00		
7	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 99,933.93	\$ 99,933.93	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 254,867.00	\$ 254,867.00	\$ 369,109.00	\$ 369,109.00		
8	Sawcut ACP	5,050	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,565.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 6,363.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 3,282.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,150.00		
9	Sawcut PCC	2,250	LF-IN	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,312.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,750.00		
10	Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes	36	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 642.13	\$ 23,116.68	\$ 480.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 67,392.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 37,152.00		
11	Abandonment of Asbestos Cement Water Main	1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
12	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	4,800	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 21.14	\$ 101,472.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 184,800.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 163,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 355,200.00		
13	Embankment Compaction	200	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 20.39	\$ 4,078.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00		
14	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	200	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.83	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 24,400.00		
15	Water	200	M GAL.	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 155.25	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00		
16	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	25,750	SF	\$ 0.75	\$ 19,312.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 8,755.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 257.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,750.00		
17	Controlled Density Fill	50	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 9,650.00		
18	Construction Geotextile for Separation	9,900	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 34,650.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 16,335.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 36,531.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,700.00		
19	Gravel Base	22,200	TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 621,600.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 521,700.00	\$ 19.91	\$ 442,002.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 466,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 466,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 599,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 577,200.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 577,200.00		
20	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	1,350	TON	\$ 48.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 63.88	\$ 86,238.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 87,750.00		
21	Planing Bituminous Pavement	225	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 23.76	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 13,275.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00		
22	Self-Adhering Rubberized Asphalt Membrane	85	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,590.00		
23	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	2,075	TON	\$ 155.00	\$ 321,625.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 257,300.00	\$ 139.76	\$ 290,002.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 263,525.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 257,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 269,750.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 298,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 363,125.00		
24	Commercial HMA	100	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 35,300.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 20,800.00		
25	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	-	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -		
26	Compaction Price Adjustment	-	CALC	\$ -	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -	CALC	\$ -		
27	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	CALC	\$ 20,000.00	CALC	\$ 20,000.00	CALC	\$ 20,000.00	CALC	\$ 20,000.00	CALC	\$ 20,000.00	CALC	\$ 20,000.00	CALC	\$ 20,000.00		
28	Speed Table	2	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 30,839.00	\$ 61,678.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 4,413.00	\$ 8,826.00	\$ 73,651.00	\$ 147,302.00		
29	Textured Cement Concrete Pavement	25	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 156.90	\$ 3,922.50	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 6,425.00		
30	Infiltration trench	935	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 116,875.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 41,140.00	\$ 56.74	\$ 53,051.90	\$ 70.00	\$ 65,450.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 67,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 79,475.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 111,265.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 69,190.00		
31	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 2 In. Diam.	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 34.07	\$ 681.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00		
32	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	80	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 34.22	\$ 2,737.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00		
33	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	160	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 102.73	\$ 16,436.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 14,560.00		
34	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	340	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 51.10	\$ 17,374.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 19,380.00		
35	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	540	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 59,940.00	\$ 101.49	\$ 54,804.60	\$ 125.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 65,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 76,140.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 66,420.00		
36	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	2,660	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 212,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 143,640.00	\$ 56.91	\$ 151,380.60	\$ 63.00	\$ 167,580.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 194,180.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 215,460.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 194,180.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 250,040.00		
37	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	420	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 96.80	\$ 40,656.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 42,420.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 61,320.00		
37A	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 21 In. Diam.	44	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 238.59	\$ 10,497.96	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 9,548.00		
38	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam.	240	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 23,520.00	\$ 108.39	\$ 26,013.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 42,720.00		
39	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 30 In. Diam.	100	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 140.42	\$ 14,042.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 19,600.00		
40	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	4,460	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 16,725.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 31,398.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,920.00		
41	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	15	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 124,500.00	\$ 8,473.83	\$ 127,107.45	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 99,975.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 4,767.00	\$ 71,505.00	\$ 5,943.00	\$ 89,145.00		
42	Manhole 54 In. Diam. Type 1	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 7,140.95	\$ 7,140.95	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,594.00	\$ 5,594.00	\$ 8,301.00	\$ 8,301.00		
43	Manhole Additional Height 48 In. Diam. Type 1	5	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 388.11	\$ 1,940.55	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,786.00	\$ 8,930.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00		
44	Drop Manhole Connection	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,208.97	\$ 2,208.97	\$ 2,60											

City of Ferndale City Project No. SW2016-01 2095 Main Street/PO Box 936 Ferndale, WA 98248 Crisol Barajas February 20, 2025		Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5		6		7			
		Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. 423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98263 (360) 354-3687		Interwest Construction Inc. 609 N. Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233 (360) 757-7574		DeKoster Excavating, Inc. 8631 Depot Rd. Lynden, WA 98264 (360) 815-7177		Colacurcio Brothers 3287 H St. Rd. Blaine, WA 98230 (360) 332-4044		RAM Construction 4290 Pacific Highway Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 715-8643		Strider Construction Co., Inc. 4721 Northwest Dr. Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 380-3456		Faber Construction Co. 6951 Hannegan Rd. Lynden, WA 98264 (360) 354-3500		Redpoint Contracting 1777 S Burlington Blvd. #470 Burlington, WA 98233 (602) 792-0013			
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
63	Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	45	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 2,930.50	\$ 131,872.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 100,350.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 1,967.00	\$ 88,515.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 110,340.00
63A	Lowering Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam.	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,601.00	\$ 3,601.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 2,245.00
64	Double Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,178.46	\$ 25,892.30	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 23,595.00	\$ 4,999.00	\$ 24,995.00
65	Pressure Reducing Valve 3/4 In.	55	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 37,125.00	\$ 654.90	\$ 36,019.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 30,250.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 43,175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 108,955.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 37,235.00
66	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	1,300	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 101.60	\$ 132,080.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 200,200.00
67	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	2,880	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 316,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 167,040.00	\$ 171.66	\$ 494,380.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 388,800.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 195,840.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 480,960.00
68	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10 In. Diam.	24	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 205.84	\$ 4,940.16	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 5,232.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 5,088.00
69	Testing Sewer Pipe	4,250	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,250.00
69A	Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 767.99	\$ 767.99	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 1,272.00
70	ESC Lead	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 13,588.00	\$ 13,588.00	\$ 4,457.00	\$ 4,457.00
71	SWPP Plan Preparation	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,207.00	\$ 3,207.00	\$ 3,356.00	\$ 3,356.00
72	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
73	Inlet Protection	31	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 46.40	\$ 1,438.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 6,293.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5,890.00
74	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	175																	

Taxes off \$ 116.09

